
Academic Calendar for the AY 2025-26

Applicable to B.Tech. students admitted in the AY 2025-26

2 Regular course registration through AMS (Online) Monday, July 28, 2025 Tuesday, August 05, 2025

3 Fee payment for the Autumn Semester of the AY 2025-26 Monday, July 28, 2025 Tuesday, August 05, 2025

4 Orientation Friday, August 01, 2025 Saturday, August 02, 2025

5 Registration and document verification *** Monday, August 04, 2025

7 Adding and dropping of courses Wednesday, August 06, 2025 Saturday, August 16, 2025

8 Course registration with fine Wednesday, August 06, 2025 Saturday, August 16, 2025

10 Last date for dropping first-half semester courses *** Friday, August 29, 2025

11 Last date for submission of X grades for the first half-semester courses *** Friday, September 05, 2025

13 Last date for the submission of appeal against the X grades by the students *** Tuesday, September 09, 2025

12 Collection of course feedback for the first half-semester courses Monday, September 08, 2025 Friday, September 12, 2025

14 Mid semester break (student events) Sunday, September 28, 2025 Sunday, October 05, 2025

15 Last date for submission of documents for provisionally accepted candidates *** Tuesday, October 07, 2025

16 Reviewing of mid sem answer scripts, meeting with the faculty advisor Monday, October 06, 2025 Saturday, October 11, 2025

17 Resuming of classes after mid semester break Monday, October 06, 2025 ***

18 Last date for grade submission for the first half-semester courses *** Monday, October 13, 2025

19 Last date for dropping of second half-semester and full semester courses *** Friday, October 24, 2025

20 Collection of course feedback for the second half-semester and full semester courses Wednesday, November 12, 2025 Monday, November 17, 2025

21 Payment of fees for the Spring semester of AY 2025-26 (without fine) Thursday, November 06, 2025 Monday, January 05, 2026

22 Last date for submission of X grades for second half-semester and full semester courses *** Thursday, November 06, 2025

23 Last date for the submission of appeal against the X grades by the students *** Monday, November 10, 2025

24 Last date for instructions for the Autumn semester *** Thursday, November 20, 2025

26 Reviewing of end sem answer scripts, Pre-registration window (if any), meeting with the faculty advisor Thursday, December 04, 2025 Monday, December 08, 2025

27 Last date for submitting grades for the second half-semester and full semester courses *** Tuesday, December 09, 2025

28 Re-examination window of the Autumn semester Monday, December 15, 2025 Friday, December 19, 2025

29 Last date for submission of grades for re-examination *** Friday, December 19, 2025

30 Winter vacation Tuesday, December 09, 2025 Sunday, January 04, 2026

2 Regular course registration through AMS (Online) Tuesday, December 23, 2025 Saturday, January 03, 2026

3 Last date for approval of course registration by faculty advisors *** Monday, January 05, 2026

4 Last date of meeting with the faculty advisor on campus for approval of course registration *** Monday, January 05, 2026

6 Adding and dropping of courses Tuesday, January 06, 2026 Wednesday, January 14, 2026

7 Course registration with fine Tuesday, January 06, 2026 Wednesday, January 14, 2026

8 Last date for approval of late registration by faculty advisors *** Friday, January 16, 2026

9 Last date for dropping of first half-semester courses *** Thursday, January 29, 2026

10 Collection of course feedback for the first half-semester courses Wednesday, February 11, 2026 Monday, February 16, 2026

11 Last date for submission of X grades for the first half-semester courses *** Friday, February 13, 2026

12 Last date for the submission of appeal against the X grades by the students *** Monday, February 16, 2026

14 Mid semester break (student events) Tuesday, March 03, 2026 Sunday, March 08, 2026

15 Reviewing of mid sem answer scripts, meeting with the faculty advisor Monday, March 09, 2026 Saturday, March 14, 2026

16 Resuming of classes after mid semester break Tuesday, March 10, 2026 ***

17 Last date for submitting grades for the first half-semester courses *** Monday, March 16, 2026

18 Last date for dropping of second half-semester and full semester courses *** Wednesday, April 08, 2026

19 Announcement of rules and regulations for change of branch *** Thursday, April 16, 2026

20 Collection of course feedback for the second half-semester and full semester courses Monday, April 20, 2026 Thursday, April 23, 2026

21 Last date for submission of X grades for second half-semester and full semester courses *** Monday, April 20, 2026

22 Last date for the submission of appeal against the X grades by the students *** Thursday, April 23, 2026

23 Last date for instructions for the Spring semester *** Tuesday, April 28, 2026

25 Reviewing of end sem answer scripts, pre-registration window (if any), meeting with the faculty advisor Wednesday, May 13, 2026 Friday, May 15, 2026

26 Last date for submitting grades for the second half-semester and full semester courses *** Monday, May 18, 2026

27 Re-examination window of the Spring semester Wednesday, May 27, 2026 Monday, June 01, 2026

28 Last date for submission of grades for re-examination *** Monday, June 01, 2026

29 Summer vacation Saturday, May 16, 2026 Sunday, July 26, 2026

31 Registration for the Summer term 2025-26 Tuesday, May 19, 2026 Wednesday, May 20, 2026

33 Fee payment for the Autumn semester of AY 2026-27 (without fine) Wednesday, May 27, 2026 Monday, July 20, 2026

35 Last date for accepting application for change of branch* *** Friday, June 19, 2026

36 Last date for declaration of results for the change of branch* *** Monday, July 13, 2026

37 Last date of instructions for Summer term *** Friday, July 17, 2026

39 Last date for submission of grades for Summer term *** Saturday, July 25, 2026

40* Course Registration window without fine for the Autumn semester of the AY 2026-27 Thursday, July 16, 2026 Wednesday, July 22, 2026

41* Approval of regular course registration by faculty advisors for the Autumn semester of AY 2026-27 *** Monday, July 27, 2026

42* Commencement of Autumn semester of the AY 2026-27 (Reporting and meeting with faculty advisor) Monday, July 27, 2026 ***

Sr. No. Particulars Start Date, if any End Date, if any

1 Autumn semester Friday, August 01, 2025 Wednesday, December 03, 2025

6 Commencement of classes Tuesday, August 05, 2025 ***

13 Mid semester examination of the Autumn semester Friday, September 19, 2025 Saturday, September 27, 2025

25 End semester examination of the Autumn semester Friday, November 21, 2025 Wednesday, December 03, 2025

1 Spring semester Monday, January 05, 2026 Tuesday, May 12, 2026

5 Commencement of classes for onroll B.Tech, M.Tech and PhD students Tuesday, January 06, 2026 ***

13 Mid semester examination of the Spring semester Friday, February 20, 2026 Monday, March 02, 2026

24 End semester examination of the Spring semester Wednesday, April 29, 2026 Tuesday, May 12, 2026

30 Summer Term Tuesday, May 19, 2026 Saturday, July 25, 2026

32 Commencement of classes for the Summer term 2025-26 Thursday, May 21, 2026 ***

34 Mid semester examination of the Summer Term Friday, June 19, 2026 Saturday, June 20, 2026

38 End semester examination of Summer term Saturday, July 18, 2026 Wednesday, July 22, 2026



Sr. No Tentative schedule for other Activities From* To*

Sr. No Statistics Autumn Spring

Sr. No Weekday Statistics Autumn Spring

Sr. No Change made in the time-table

Sr. No Notes

1 Last date to submit course allocation list for the Spring semester of AY 2025-26 *** Tuesday, November 25, 2025

2 Last date to submit course allocation list for the Autumn semester of AY 2026-27 *** Tuesday, June 16, 2026

A Number of days in the semester 125 128

B Number of days in the semester between the commencement of classes and the last date for instructions 108 113

C Number of weekdays between the commencement of classes and the last date for instructions 78 81

D Number of Saturdays used as working day 0 0

E Number of 'No Class Day' 0 1

F Number of days set aside for conducting mid-semester examination (W/O Saturdays and Sundays) 6 7

G Number of days set aside for mid-semester break (W/O Saturdays, Sundays and holidays) 5 3

H Number of holidays declared between the commencement of classes and the last date for instructions (W/O Saturdays and Sundays) 5 5

J Total number of days of vacation 27 72

1 Number of Mondays 12 13

2 Number of Tuesdays 13 13

3 Number of Wednesdays 12 13

4 Number of Thursdays 13 13

5 Number of Fridays 12 13

1 Time-table of  will be followed on Thursday, August 14, 2025.

2 Time-table of  will be followed on Tuesday, September 16, 2025.

3 Time-table of  will be followed on Wednesday, February 18, 2026.

4 Monday, March 09, 2026 will be a 'No class day'.

5 Time-table of  will be followed on Tuesday, March 10, 2026.

1

2

3

I Approx. total number of days available for teaching [(C+D) - (E+F+G+H)) 62 65

Total number of days 62 65

Friday

Friday

Friday

Monday

*The date is indicative. The institute reserves the right to change the date, if required.

Last date of instruction will be the teaching day prior to the start date of mid-semester or end-semester examination.

In the event of change in the date of a holiday announced by the Government of India, the institute shall observe
the holiday accordingly, and the working day created in lieu will work as per the timetable of the day of this holiday. In case of
an unforeseen holiday, any day will be converted into a working day.


